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CHILE: HOMBRES 1980-85
EDAD m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) 5P(x,n) T(x) e(x)

0 0.02629 0.02575 100000 2575 97940 0.97288 6737972 67.38
1-4 0.00119 0.00474 97425 462 388500 0.99540 6640032 68.16
5-9 0.00051 0.00255 96964 247 484200 0.99730 6251532 64.47

10-14 0.00057 0.00285 96716 276 482893 0.99608 5767332 59.63
15-19 0.00100 0.00499 96441 481 481001 0.99308 5284439 54.79
20-24 0.00178 0.00886 95960 850 477673 0.98996 4803438 50.06
25-29 0.00226 0.01124 95110 1069 472876 0.98746 4325765 45.48
30-34 0.00279 0.01386 94041 1303 466947 0.98411 3852889 40.97
35-39 0.00362 0.01794 92738 1664 459529 0.97812 3385942 36.51
40-44 0.00524 0.02588 91074 2357 449477 0.96788 2926413 32.13
45-49 0.00786 0.03853 88717 3419 435038 0.95343 2476936 27.92
50-54 0.01130 0.05494 85298 4686 414776 0.93196 2041898 23.94
55-59 0.01708 0.08191 80612 6603 386553 0.90358 1627122 20.18
60-64 0.02378 0.11222 74009 8306 349281 0.86417 1240569 16.76
65-69 0.03536 0.16242 65703 10672 301838 0.80135 891288 13.57
70-74 0.05504 0.24191 55032 13313 241876 0.71339 589450 10.71
75-79 0.08355 0.34557 41719 14417 172553 0.50355 347573 8.33
80+ 0.15600 1.00000 27302 27302 175020 175020 6.41

CHILE: MUJERES 1980-85
EDAD m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) 5P(x,n) T(x) e(x)

0 0.02197 0.02159 100000 2159 98272 0.9771 7415991 74.16
1-4 0.00104 0.00415 97841 406 390280 0.9963 7317718 74.79
5-9 0.00037 0.00185 97435 180 486723 0.9982 6927439 71.10

10-14 0.00037 0.00185 97254 180 485823 0.9979 6440716 66.23
15-19 0.00048 0.00240 97075 233 484791 0.9973 5954893 61.34
20-24 0.00061 0.00305 96842 295 483470 0.9965 5470103 56.49
25-29 0.00081 0.00404 96546 390 481757 0.9949 4986633 51.65
30-34 0.00122 0.00608 96156 584 479321 0.9927 4504876 46.85
35-39 0.00170 0.00847 95572 809 475836 0.9897 4025556 42.12
40-44 0.00243 0.01208 94763 1145 470952 0.9855 3549720 37.46
45-49 0.00343 0.01702 93618 1593 464107 0.9774 3078768 32.89
50-54 0.00574 0.02828 92025 2602 453619 0.9639 2614661 28.41
55-59 0.00901 0.04407 89423 3941 437261 0.9465 2161042 24.17
60-64 0.01308 0.06332 85482 5413 413875 0.9195 1723781 20.17
65-69 0.02080 0.09884 80069 7914 380558 0.8708 1309906 16.36
70-74 0.03548 0.16295 72155 11758 331378 0.7918 929348 12.88
75-79 0.06035 0.26218 60397 15835 262397 0.5612 597969 9.90
80+ 0.13279 1.00000 44562 44562 335572 335572 7.53
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